MOHAVE COUNTY TRAFFIC SAFETY COMMITTEE



Agenda

Public Works Building - Turquoise Conference Room 3715 Sunshine Drive Kingman AZ 86409

Pursuant to A.R.S. §38-431.02(H), the public will have physical access to the meeting place fifteen (15) minutes prior to the meeting.

Thursday December 12, 2024 - 9:00 am

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Approval of the September 12, 2024 Traffic Safety Committee Meeting Minutes
- 3. Call to the Public
- **4.** For Discussion and Possible Action RE: Updates on Previous Committee Actions (backup available on request) None
- **5.** For Discussion and Possible Action RE: Review of Recent Traffic Crashes Which Warrant a Traffic Safety Committee Review: None
- For Discussion and Possible Action RE: Old Business Carried Over for Action from Previous Meeting: None
- For Discussion and Possible Action RE: New Business (backup attached):
 - a) Mountain View Road at Aztec Road Intersection Traffic Control:
 - Install All-Way STOP control at the intersection of Mountain View Road at Aztec through R1-1 STOP sign and R1-3P ALL-WAY plaque installations. The R1-1 STOP signs will be 36 x 36-inch with retroreflective sheeted posts.
 - 2. Establish 30 mph speed limit as consistent with regulatory posted speed limit on preexisting operating sections of Mountain View Road north of Boundary Cone Road.

Next Traffic Safety Committee Meeting
Thursday, January 9, 2025 at 9 a.m. – Turquoise Conference Room

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), Mohave County endeavors to ensure the accessibility of all its programs, facilities, and services to all persons with disabilities. If you need an accommodation for this meeting, please contact the Public Works Department at (928) 757-0910.